### 900271097 11/06/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CorrChoice LLC		l11/05/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greif Packaging, LLC	
Street Address:	425 Winter Road	
City:	Deleware	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43015	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2783279	MICROCHOICE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3307226446

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 330-721-0000

Email: bas@walkerandjocke.com

Correspondent Name: Brett A. Schenck
Address Line 1: 231 South Broadway

Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256-2601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCI1001-MICROCHOICE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett A. Schenck
Signature:	/Brett A. Schenck/
Date:	11/06/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=greifassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005147 FRAME: 0446 \$40.00 2/832/9

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made and entered by and between CorrChoice LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignor") and Greif Packaging, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the MICROCHOICE mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, and all applications for registration and registrations therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, including but not limited to U.S. Registration No. 2,783,279.

# ASSIGNOR:

**RECORDED: 11/06/2013** 

By:
Printed Name: <u>Gary R. Martz</u>
Title: Secretary Date: 11/05/13
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
ASSIGNEE:
GREIF PACKAGING, LLC
Ву:
Printed Name: Gary R. Marte
Title: Secretary Date: 11/05/13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005147 FRAME: 0447